
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1293
 
 mx: 1341
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 23.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1435
 
 mx: 1390
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 48.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4477
 
 mx: 4170
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 69.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1140
 
 mx: 1341
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 27.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -927
 
 mx: 762
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 50.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4477
 
 mx: 4170
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 83.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:40 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1293
 
 mx: 674
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1435
 
 mx: 1331
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 51.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3377
 
 mx: 2934
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 77.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 44/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -765
 
 mx: 662
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1032
 
 mx: 1164
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 51.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2320
 
 mx: 2771
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 77.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:42 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -428
 
 mx: 683
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 24.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -307
 
 mx: 462
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 48.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1958
 
 mx: 2681
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 75.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 18/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:43 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -969
 
 mx: 1097
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 24.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -887
 
 mx: 1017
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 50.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2665
 
 mx: 2153
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 75.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 8/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -327
 
 mx: 232
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 23.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -798
 
 mx: 385
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 51.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1641
 
 mx: 1087
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 72.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:45 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -364
 
 mx: 233
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 23.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -221
 
 mx: 211
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 49.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1467
 
 mx: 1373
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 72.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 140/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:46 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -288
 
 mx: 252
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 23.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1310
 
 mx: 1390
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 49.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -850
 
 mx: 943
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 68.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 76/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -302
 
 mx: 236
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -452
 
 mx: 332
 
 µ: -17.3
 
 σ: 48.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1252
 
 mx: 1185
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 69.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Tue Feb 14 03:12:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170214_020417__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-14T02:04:18.546.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -81
 
 mx: 57
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 22.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -151
 
 mx: 116
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 48.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -160
 
 mx: 155
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 67.4


